2019 SIERRA PERFORMING ARTS CENTER
DANCE FEST PICTURE DAY NOTICE

There will be no classes on Monday May 27th Memorial Day

Saturday May 11

At the Sierra Performing Arts Center
(559) 627-8277
www.spacdance.com

DANCE FEST 2019 Tickets Sales
1. Tickets available for purchase: Online only May 1% 6:00 AM
There will not be any Ticket sales in the SPAC office, but we can provide tech support.
Reserved Tickets Only $15.00 + 1.50 ticketing fee (limit of 15 tickets per transaction)

Includes free access to online viewable - downloadable Dance Fest Program

Troll Tickets https://bit.ly/2lllePV

Cinderella Tickets  https://bit.ly/2KNKmbL

2. You can also send friends and relatives to spacdance.com and click on the buy tickets link
listed for both shows. There will also be a link posted on our Facebook page
wetraindancers

3. On Picture Day Individual Pictures and Class Group Pictures will be taken. Check
for your scheduled time.

4. Please arrive at least 20 minutes before your scheduled picture time.

5. Please wear Dance Fest Costumes complete with correct tights, shoes and hair (as
stated on costume directions you received with your costume). Look AMAZING!

6. All class photos will be displayed in the lobby during Dance Fest Performances.

7. Pictures may be picked up at LJ Williams Lobby during Dance Fest Rehearsals on
Friday June 14 between 10:00 am and 2:00 pm. After that you may pick your
pictures up at Gainsborough Studios in Tulare or choose the option of having them
mailed.

8. Make-up Eyeshadows: Grays and Browns unless specifically told otherwise.
Lipstick: Pinks or Reds depending on your Costume Color.
Young Children: Please do not wear make-up other than Lipstick and Blush.
Female Dancers: No Panties with Costumes.


https://bit.ly/2IIIePV
https://bit.ly/2KNKmbL

Seniors and Company Dancers:
Regular Company Make-up.

HAIR NETS REQUIRED FOR ALL BUNS (matching hair color)
All Dancers: No nail polish, necklaces, earrings, ankle bracelets, etc.
with Costumes unless otherwise specified in costume directions.

9. Please make picture checks payable to Gainsborough Studio.
You will fill out a separate order form for each costume change but may pay with one
check. Order forms may be picked up in the studio office the week prior to picture day to
save time.

Individual & Group Picture Packages

Dance Studio Collections
(Circle Choice)

1. (2) 57, (8) WalletS......rovvvoerooooeeeeeer. $ 25
2. (1) 8X10, (2) SXT oo $30
3. (1) 8x10, (2) 5x7, (8) Wallets..........oooo...... $35
4. (2)5x7,(4)4x5,(16) Wallets....................... $ 40
5. (1) 8x10, (4) 5x7, (16) Wallets .................. $ 45

6. (1)10x13, (1)8x10, (2) 5x7,(16) Wallets......$ 50

7. (1) 10x13 Print (unmounted)....................... $30
8. (1) 16x20 Print (unmounted).........ccc............ $40
GROUP PHOTO...In This Costume
______ 5x7...$10 _____ 8x10....8 15

D $8.00 Hassel Free Shipping (for all pictures) |
Address:

PLEASE BRING EXACT CASH! PHOTOGRAPHERS
WILL NOT HAVE CHANGE!

PLEASE MAKE CHECKS OUT TO GAINSBOROUGH STUDIO

THANK YOU EVERYONE!!
PICTURES MAKE GREAT MEMORIES!!!



SATURDAY PICTURES - May 11

SPAC STUDIO 1

Please arrive 20 minutes early and ready to go as we try very hard to take the
picture exactly at the picture time. If you're late you could miss your picture.
Individual pictures are taken at the same time as your class picture.

Class Regular Class Time Picture Time
Party Rock Tap Il Tues 4:00 8:50
Shake Rattle & Roll Tap | Wed 6:15 9:00
Last Unicorns & a Friend Tap A/B Mon 4:45 9:10
Pretty Girls Rock Tap 11 Tues 6:15 9:20
Magic Mus Theatre IV/V/VI Thurs 4:45 9:30
Bolliyoga Jazz 111/1V Mon 4:45 9:40
I Don’t Need No Help Tap IV/V Tues 5:30 9:50
Dance It Out Jazz 11 Wed 4:45 10:00
Twist & Shout Jazz | Thurs 4:00 10:10
September Jazzy Hip Hop A/B Mon 5:30 10:20
Black Magic Jazz 11 Wed 7:00 10:30

(Above costume is back ordered. In case it is not here by pictures, please wear a
leotard any color, tan tights, bootie shorts any color and tan jazz shoes to this
picture. We will do a special head shot group picture that we think you will love.
You can get an individual picture in your costume by calling Gainsborough after

recital and making an appointment.)

Rio

All Teachers, TA’s ad John
The Escape

Shadows of the Moon
Starry Night

A Sunny Day

Trapped in the Web

It’s Useless

Triumph

We’re Coming Out
True Colors

Cooties on the Loose
Blackbird

Morning Flowers
Butterfly Kisses

Garden Ribbon Dance
Young Prince & Princess
Pointe Class (Bluebirds)
Garden Waltz

Girl Mice, Jack, Gus
Magical Twinkling Stars

Jazz V/VI Mon 7:00
Your choice of clothing!!!
Hip Hop Il Tues 5:30
Lyrical I Mon 5:30
Lyrical Il Thurs 4:00

PS Wed 6:15

Hip Hop | Tues 6:15

Hip Hop H1/1V Tues 7:00
Hip Hop V/VI Tues 7:45
Hip Hop | Wed 7:45
Lyrical 111/1V Mon 7:00
Mus Theatre 11/111 Mon 4:00
Lyrical V/VI Wed 7:00
PS Thurs 6:15 Sat 10:00
PS Mon 3:15

Ballet A/B Mon 4:00
Ballet A/B Mon 6:15
Pointe Fri 5:00

Ballet I Int Thurs 4:45

Ballet Il Int Wed 4:00

10:40
10:50
11:00
11:10
11:20
11:30
11:40
11:50
12:00
12:10
12:20
12:30
12:40
12:50
1:00
1:10
1:20
1:30
1:40
1:50
2:00



Palace Waltz Ballet 1V Mon 5:30 2:10

Will the Shoe Fit? Ballet 111 Mon 5:30 2:20
Once Upon a Time Ballet V/VI Mon 7:45 2:30
Palace Guests Ballet Il Adv Wed 4:45 2:40
Village Girls Ballet | Beg Wed 7:00 2:50
A Palace Dream Ballet I Adv Thurs 5:30 3:00

STARTING PICTURES BELOW at 3:10 and moving through as quickly as we can.

Bluebird Pointe Variation 3:10
Cinderella in Rags

Cinderella & Bruno

Lucifer & Gus

Stepsisters & Tremaine everyday

Stepsisters & Tremaine & Cinderella everyday

Tremaine and Lucifer

Cinderella with Slipper Everyday

Anastasia & Drizella with Slipper Everyday

Cinderella Everyday & All Mice

Mice with teacups & Bubbles

All Bluebird Leads (ballet shoes)

Bluebird Sophia Noguera

Bluebirds & Cinderella Everyday

All Mice (with sewing basket & dress)

Fairy Godmother

Fairy Godmother & Cinderella Everyday

Fairy Godmother & Unicorns

Fairy Godmother & Coachman (Bruno in studio coachman costume)
King

King & Prince

Prince

Fairy Godmother & Cinderella in ball gown

Cinderella & Prince in Ball Clothes

Stepsisters & Tremaine in Ball Clothes

Entire Cinderella Leads Cast (Mice Costumes/No unicorns)

FRIDAY PICTURES - MAY 10
BLANKENSHIP & COMPANY DANCERS & TROLLS LEADS

In The Streets Jr Hip Hop 4:00
The Letter Sr Ballet | 4:05
Too Much Sauce Nicholas Valles 4:10
Shake A Tail Feather Hollie Shy 4:15
Variation for the Maidens Sr Ballet I 4:20
Pearl Variation Mini Ballet Duet 4:25
Light Kameron Salazar 4:30

Pearl Variation Aubri/Chloe 4:35



A Bushel & a Peck
Hyphy

Dance Like Your Daddy
Hushabye Mountain
| Remember Her

Let Me Think About It
Can’t Say Goodbye
Morning Light

Latte Boy

When | Grow Up

Na Na Na

Cold

Variation for Hollie
City of Stars

Pure Imagination
Dancing Doll

Sounds of Silence
Starless Sky

Rockin Robin

Music and the Mirror
Light

Route 66

The Return

Sass

So Fly

The Squad

Falling in Love

Stand Down

Caution

THE FOLLOWING TROLL PICTURES WILL BE TAKEN AS QUICKLY AS WE CAN MOVER THROUGH THEM

STARTING AT 7:10

Prince Gristle & Crocodile

Sr Mus Th Trio
Alexa Bennett
Jessi Barajas
Jr Lyrical Trio Il
Brienna Burr
Sr Jazz Duet

Sr Lyrical Duet
Jr Ballet
Aubrey Liddi
Kenzie Smoljan
Janae Vega

Sr Cont Duet
Hollie Shy
Aubrey Liddi
Jr Lyrical Trio
Chloe Munoz
Sr Cont Co

Jr Tap

Aubri Severns
Ava Ross

Kameron Salazar

Jr Jazz Trio
Sr Cont Trio

Cambri Rodriguez

Jr Hip Hop

Sr Hip Hop
Ava Ross
Jrlazz

Mini Hip Hop

Prince Gristle & King Gristle

The Chef and Prince Gristle

All Trolls Leads Individually

Poppy & Branch

Cooper, Poppy and Cupcake
Poppy, Branch & Cloud Guy
Bridget (party dress) & Prince Gristle

Poppy Creek & Branch

All Trolls together and Cloud Guy (Dance Move)

Chef with All Trolls

Chef with Troll Basket with stuffed trolls
Bridget (brown dress) & Prince Gristle

Poppy & King Peppy

Chef & Prince Gristle eating troll out of egg

Bridget (brown dress) & Poppy

Poppy & Branch spider web

King Peppy with Baby Poppy Doll

Creek, Poppy, Chef, Branch and all trolls
Trolls with Poppy Branch, Prince Gristle and Bridget (party dress) under umbrella wig

ENTIRE CAST LEADS PICTURE (all students in above special pictures)

4:40
4:45
4:50
4:55
5:00
5:05
5:10
5:15
5:20
5:25
5:30
5:35
5:40
5:45
5:50
5:55
6:00
6:05
6:10
6:15
6:20
6:25
6:30
6:35
6:40
6:45
6:50
6:55
7:00



