2019 SIERRA PERFORMING ARTS CENTER DANCE FEST PICTURE DAY NOTICE

There will be no classes on Monday May 27th Memorial Day

Saturday May 11

At the Sierra Performing Arts Center (559) 627-8277 www.spacdance.com

DANCE FEST 2019 Tickets Sales

1. Tickets available for purchase: Online only May 1st 6:00 AM

There will not be any Ticket sales in the SPAC office, but we can provide tech support.

Reserved Tickets Only \$15.00 + 1.50 ticketing fee (limit of 15 tickets per transaction)

Includes free access to online viewable - downloadable Dance Fest Program

Troll Tickets https://bit.ly/21llePV

Cinderella Tickets https://bit.ly/2KNKmbl

- 2. You can also send friends and relatives to spacdance.com and click on the buy tickets link listed for both shows. There will also be a link posted on our Facebook page wetraindancers
- 3. On Picture Day Individual Pictures and Class Group Pictures will be taken. Check for your scheduled time.
- 4. Please arrive at least 20 minutes before your scheduled picture time.
- 5. Please wear Dance Fest Costumes complete with correct tights, shoes and hair (as stated on costume directions you received with your costume). Look AMAZING!
- 6. All class photos will be displayed in the lobby during Dance Fest Performances.
- 7. Pictures may be picked up at LJ Williams Lobby during Dance Fest Rehearsals on Friday June 14 between 10:00 am and 2:00 pm. After that you may pick your pictures up at Gainsborough Studios in Tulare or choose the option of having them mailed.
- 8. Make-up Eyeshadows: Grays and Browns unless specifically told otherwise.

Lipstick: Pinks or Reds depending on your Costume Color.

Young Children: Please do not wear make-up other than Lipstick and Blush.

Female Dancers: No Panties with Costumes.

Seniors and Company Dancers: Regular Company Make-up.

HAIR NETS REQUIRED FOR ALL BUNS (matching hair color)

All Dancers: No nail polish, necklaces, earrings, ankle bracelets, etc. with Costumes unless otherwise specified in costume directions.

9. Please make picture checks payable to Gainsborough Studio.

You will fill out a separate order form for <u>each costume</u> change but may pay with one check. Order forms may be picked up in the studio office the week prior to picture day to save time.

Individual & Group Picture Packages

Dance Studio Collections

(Circle Choice)		
1. (2) 5x7, (8) Wallets\$ 25		
2. (1) 8x10, (2) 5x7\$ 30		
3. (1) 8x10, (2) 5x7, (8) Wallets\$ 35		
4. (2) 5x7, (4) 4x5, (16) Wallets\$ 40		
5. (1) 8x10, (4) 5x7, (16) Wallets\$ 45		
6. (1)10x13, (1)8x10, (2) 5x7,(16) Wallets\$ 50		
7. (1) 10x13 Print (unmounted)\$ 30		
8. (1) 16x20 Print (unmounted)\$ 40		
GROUP PHOTOIn This Costume		
5x7\$ 10 8x10\$ 15		
\$8.00 Hassel Free Shipping (for all pictures)		
Address:		
PLEASE BRING EXACT CASH! PHOTOGRAPHERS		

THANK YOU EVERYONE!!!! PICTURES MAKE GREAT MEMORIES!!!

WILL NOT HAVE CHANGE!
PLEASE MAKE CHECKS OUT TO GAINSBOROUGH STUDIO

SATURDAY PICTURES - May 11 SPAC STUDIO 1

Please arrive 20 minutes early and ready to go as we try very hard to take the picture exactly at the picture time. If you're late you could miss your picture. Individual pictures are taken at the same time as your class picture.

Class	Regular Class Time	Picture Time
Party Rock	Tap II Tues 4:00	8:50
Shake Rattle & Roll	Tap I Wed 6:15	9:00
Last Unicorns & a Friend	Tap A/B Mon 4:45	9:10
Pretty Girls Rock	Tap III Tues 6:15	9:20
Magic	Mus Theatre IV/V/VI Thurs 4:45	9:30
Bolliyoga	Jazz III/IV Mon 4:45	9:40
I Don't Need No Help	Tap IV/V Tues 5:30	9:50
Dance It Out	Jazz II Wed 4:45	10:00
Twist & Shout	Jazz I Thurs 4:00	10:10
September	Jazzy Hip Hop A/B Mon 5:30	10:20

Black Magic Jazz II Wed 7:00 10:30

(Above costume is back ordered. In case it is not here by pictures, please wear a leotard any color, tan tights, bootie shorts any color and tan jazz shoes to this picture. We will do a special head shot group picture that we think you will love. You can get an individual picture in your costume by calling Gainsborough after recital and making an appointment.)

Rio	Jazz V/VI Mon 7:00	10:40
All Teachers, TA's ad John	Your choice of clothing!!!	10:50
The Escape	Hip Hop II Tues 5:30	11:00
Shadows of the Moon	Lyrical I Mon 5:30	11:10
Starry Night	Lyrical II Thurs 4:00	11:20
A Sunny Day	PS Wed 6:15	11:30
Trapped in the Web	Hip Hop I Tues 6:15	11:40
It's Useless	Hip Hop III/IV Tues 7:00	11:50
Triumph	Hip Hop V/VI Tues 7:45	12:00
We're Coming Out	Hip Hop I Wed 7:45	12:10
True Colors	Lyrical III/IV Mon 7:00	12:20
Cooties on the Loose	Mus Theatre II/III Mon 4:00	12:30
Blackbird	Lyrical V/VI Wed 7:00	12:40
Morning Flowers	PS Thurs 6:15 Sat 10:00	12:50
Butterfly Kisses	PS Mon 3:15	1:00
Garden Ribbon Dance	Ballet A/B Mon 4:00	1:10
Young Prince & Princess	Ballet A/B Mon 6:15	1:20
Pointe Class (Bluebirds)	Pointe Fri 5:00	1:30
Garden Waltz	Ballet I Int Thurs 4:45	1:40
Girl Mice, Jack, Gus		1:50
Magical Twinkling Stars	Ballet II Int Wed 4:00	2:00

Palace Waltz	Ballet IV Mon 5:30	2:10
Will the Shoe Fit?	Ballet III Mon 5:30	2:20
Once Upon a Time	Ballet V/VI Mon 7:45	2:30
Palace Guests	Ballet II Adv Wed 4:45	2:40
Village Girls	Ballet I Beg Wed 7:00	2:50
A Palace Dream	Ballet I Adv Thurs 5:30	3:00

STARTING PICTURES BELOW at 3:10 and moving through as quickly as we can.

Bluebird Pointe Variation 3:10

Cinderella in Rags

Cinderella & Bruno

Lucifer & Gus

Stepsisters & Tremaine everyday

Stepsisters & Tremaine & Cinderella everyday

Tremaine and Lucifer

Cinderella with Slipper Everyday

Anastasia & Drizella with Slipper Everyday

Cinderella Everyday & All Mice

Mice with teacups & Bubbles

All Bluebird Leads (ballet shoes)

Bluebird Sophia Noguera

Bluebirds & Cinderella Everyday

All Mice (with sewing basket & dress)

Fairy Godmother

Fairy Godmother & Cinderella Everyday

Fairy Godmother & Unicorns

Fairy Godmother & Coachman (Bruno in studio coachman costume)

King

King & Prince

Prince

Fairy Godmother & Cinderella in ball gown

Cinderella & Prince in Ball Clothes

Stepsisters & Tremaine in Ball Clothes

Entire Cinderella Leads Cast (Mice Costumes/No unicorns)

FRIDAY PICTURES - MAY 10 BLANKENSHIP & COMPANY DANCERS & TROLLS LEADS

In The Streets	Jr Hip Hop	4:00
The Letter	Sr Ballet I	4:05
Too Much Sauce	Nicholas Valles	4:10
Shake A Tail Feather	Hollie Shy	4:15
Variation for the Maidens	Sr Ballet II	4:20
Pearl Variation	Mini Ballet Duet	4:25
Light	Kameron Salazar	4:30
Pearl Variation	Aubri/Chloe	4:35

A Bushel & a Peck	Sr Mus Th Trio	4:40
Hyphy	Alexa Bennett	4:45
Dance Like Your Daddy	Jessi Barajas	4:50
Hushabye Mountain	Jr Lyrical Trio II	4:55
I Remember Her	Brienna Burr	5:00
Let Me Think About It	Sr Jazz Duet	5:05
Can't Say Goodbye	Sr Lyrical Duet	5:10
Morning Light	Jr Ballet	5:15
Latte Boy	Aubrey Liddi	5:20
When I Grow Up	Kenzie Smoljan	5:25
Na Na Na	Janae Vega	5:30
Cold	Sr Cont Duet	5:35
Variation for Hollie	Hollie Shy	5:40
City of Stars	Aubrey Liddi	5:45
Pure Imagination	Jr Lyrical Trio	5:50
Dancing Doll	Chloe Munoz	5:55
Sounds of Silence	Sr Cont Co	6:00
Starless Sky	Jr Tap	6:05
Rockin Robin	Aubri Severns	6:10
Music and the Mirror	Ava Ross	6:15
Light	Kameron Salazar	6:20
Route 66	Jr Jazz Trio	6:25
The Return	Sr Cont Trio	6:30
Sass	Cambri Rodriguez	6:35
So Fly	Jr Hip Hop	6:40
The Squad	Sr Hip Hop	6:45
Falling in Love	Ava Ross	6:50
Stand Down	Jr Jazz	6:55
Caution	Mini Hip Hop	7:00

THE FOLLOWING TROLL PICTURES WILL BE TAKEN AS QUICKLY AS WE CAN MOVER THROUGH THEM STARTING AT 7:10

Prince Gristle & Crocodile

Prince Gristle & King Gristle

The Chef and Prince Gristle

All Trolls Leads Individually

Poppy & Branch

Cooper, Poppy and Cupcake

Poppy, Branch & Cloud Guy

Bridget (party dress) & Prince Gristle

Poppy Creek & Branch

All Trolls together and Cloud Guy (Dance Move)

Chef with All Trolls

Chef with Troll Basket with stuffed trolls

Bridget (brown dress) & Prince Gristle

Poppy & King Peppy

Chef & Prince Gristle eating troll out of egg

Bridget (brown dress) & Poppy

Poppy & Branch spider web

King Peppy with Baby Poppy Doll

Creek, Poppy, Chef, Branch and all trolls

Trolls with Poppy Branch, Prince Gristle and Bridget (party dress) under umbrella wig

ENTIRE CAST LEADS PICTURE (all students in above special pictures)